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End of year assessments
If you are not already aware, KS2 SATs will take place next week.
The timetable shows the assessments that will be carried out in school.

Monday 8th May
Reading comprehension
Tuesday 9th May
Spelling, grammar and punctuation
Wednesday 10th May
Maths Arithmetic
Maths Reasoning
Thursday 11th May
Maths Reasoning

Please ensure that your child arrives at school for 8.45am on the day of the tests.
If your child is ill on the day of the test, please inform school as soon as possible so alternative provision can be made.
During this week, Mrs Hindle will be serving free toast and juice at the start of each school day.

Pyramid Workshop
Thank you for your contributions so far for the Pyramid workshop. If you wish for your child to take part, please return the permission slip on the separate letter along with payment before Friday 12th May.

Kingswood 
Your child should have brought home a final instalment letter (if outstanding) for the Kingswood residential. Also attached to this was a medical form. If you have not already done so, please return this consent form as a matter of priority as this information needs to be passed onto Kingswood before Friday 19th May. Please return all final payments before Friday 26th May.

R Lee





ROLL OF HONOUR

Learner of the Week:
Ruby Leyland Bromley
For: trying hard when faced with new challenges

BLP Hero of the Week:
Theo Molloy
For: persevering in all areas of his learning

Handwriting: Jake Clarke
Writer award: Lu Johnson
Maths award: Cato West
Reading award: Tommy Brierley
Topic award:  Daniel Robinson
Writer of the Month: Amani Razaq

VIP 
Jake Clarke

Gold Award  
Lucy Marshall
Isabel O Connor
Robyn Gilbey
Ella Haworth

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
Year 6 SATs Week – Monday 8th May – Friday 12th May
Pyramid Workshop – Friday 19th May
Upper Unit Sports Day  - Tuesday 27th June at 1.30pm
Kingswood residential –  Friday 7th July – Sunday 9th July.
Leavers service at St Paul’s Church – Thursday 20th July at 9.30am
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